
September 16, 2022 

 

Dear West Sylvan Families, 

 



Seeking family members for School Site Council: 

The School Site Council meets monthly to discuss school-related programs, budget items, data related to student 

achievement and to solicit input from a cross-section of family members, Educators, and School Staff members.  We 

are seeking parents who would like to join the SSC for this school year.  If interested, please complete the form here.   

 

Student Supports 

6th Grade:  Counselor:  Ricky Almeida [ralmeida@pps.net] 

 Administrators:  Jill Hunt [jihunt@pps.net] 

  Ben Keller  [bkeller@pps.net] 

7th Grade:  Counselor:  Kandice Abney  [kaabney@pps.net] 

 Administrator:  Ben Keller  [bkeller@pps.net] 

8th Grade:   Counselor:  Rebecca Cohen  [rcohen@pps.net] 

 Administrator:  Jill Hunt  [jihunt@pps.net] 
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Cafeteria/Menus: 

Students are welcome to bring their own sack lunch and are encouraged to bring a reusable water bottle daily to 

refill throughout the school day. WSMS received an upgrade to our water fountains, and they now feature bottle-

filling stations. 

This year, Scholars will have to pay for school breakfast and lunch, and information about plans and assistance can be 

found on the PPS Nutrition Services webpage here. We have three separate lunch times, by grade level (see the full 

bell schedule below).  Menu information is available here.  

 

2022-23 Menu Prices 

 Breakfast Lunch   

PK-8: $1.60 $3.00 

Adult: $3.00 $5.50 

Milk: $0.50 $0.50 

 

 

Afternoon Early Pick-Ups: 

Our Office has been experiencing heavy family traffic prior to our 3:45PM dismissal, due to daily early pick-ups.  

Whenever possible, we ask that you avoid picking up your scholar between 3:15PM and 3:45PM, as our Office 
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● Drama Club After School!  Our Drama Club meets after school three days per week in the Lower Gym on the 

stage, as of Wednesday, Sept. 7th. Interested families and scholars can contact Drama Director, Mr. Kruse, at 

lkruse@pps.net. 

● 
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Here are some dates to save on your c


